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Kategorie 3, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE Total A 

1 Marti Yela 11 TV Zollikofen 9.55 9.40 9.05 9.35 37.35 G 

2 Gianom Aliena 2011 SGV Büren 9.15 9.40 9.05 9.60 37.20 S 

3 Rohrer Lea 11 TV Zollikofen 9.45 9.50 9.15 9.10 37.20 B 

4 Stalder Nadia 09 TV Signau 9.20 9.20 9.50 9.20 37.10 * 

5 Kessler Romina 11 TV Kirchberg 9.50 9.40 8.95 9.25 37.10 * 

6 Amacher Jasmin 11 GETU Meiringen 9.15 9.50 9.25 9.15 37.05 * 

7 Petrarca Luana 11 TV Kirchberg 9.40 9.05 9.35 9.25 37.05 * 

8 Linder Sophie 2011 Tv Thun Strättligen 9.15 9.55 9.40 8.90 37.00 * 

9 Wäfler Simona 12 GETU Frutigen 9.25 8.90 9.30 9.55 37.00 * 

10 Wüthrich Leyla 11 TV Zollikofen 9.20 9.30 9.35 9.05 36.90 * 

11 Russenberger Zora 2009 Tv Thun Strättligen 9.25 9.30 9.00 9.30 36.85 * 

12 Neukom Debora 2011 SGV Büren 9.25 9.25 9.15 9.20 36.85 * 

13 Megert Ina 12 TV Kirchberg 9.45 9.60 8.95 8.80 36.80 * 

14 Salzmann Rosina 12 GETU Frutigen 9.40 9.10 9.30 9.00 36.80 * 

15 Wyss Enya-Maria 11 TV Leissigen 9.35 9.30 8.65 9.40 36.70 * 

16 Oeschger Elin 10 TV Kirchberg 9.20 9.20 9.15 9.15 36.70 * 

17 Jölly Ayleen 11 TV Leissigen 9.05 9.30 8.70 9.50 36.55 * 

18 Merkli Mila 2011 Tv Thun Strättligen 9.35 8.90 8.85 9.45 36.55 * 

19 Gerber Julia 10 TV Signau 9.35 9.15 8.40 9.60 36.50 * 

20 Maurer Jael 11 TV Zollikofen 9.30 9.40 8.50 9.30 36.50 * 

21 Müller Mia 12 TSV Vechigen 9.20 9.20 9.15 8.90 36.45 * 

22 Salzmann Elin 13 TSV Vechigen 9.50 9.10 8.60 9.10 36.30 * 

23 Siegrist Noemi 11 TV Brienz 9.40 9.30 8.65 8.90 36.25 * 

24 Fagagnini Sima 11 TV Kallnach 9.45 8.95 8.80 9.00 36.20 * 

25 Thöni Chiara 11 TV Brienz 9.30 9.10 8.40 9.40 36.20 * 

26 Ammann Leana 11 TV Zollikofen 8.75 8.85 8.90 9.60 36.10 * 

27 Imhof Anna 2010 JUSPO TV Belp 9.50 9.30 8.05 9.25 36.10 * 

28 Strasser Annic 12 TV Zweisimmen 8.80 9.20 8.55 9.50 36.05 * 

29 Schüpbach Lara 2011 JUSPO TV Belp 8.95 9.10 8.95 9.00 36.00 * 

30 Curro Marisol 2010 Tv Thun Strättligen 8.55 9.15 9.40 8.85 35.95 * 

31 Rohrer Alina 13 TV Zollikofen 9.10 9.15 8.70 9.00 35.95 * 

32 Baumann Luana 2011 SGV Büren 8.55 9.20 8.75 9.35 35.85 * 

33 Mosimann Yara 2012 Getu Wichtrach 9.20 8.80 9.30 8.55 35.85 * 

34 Ammann Diana 10 GETU Meiringen 9.40 8.95 8.75 8.70 35.80 * 

35 Muster Kim 12 TV Signau 8.95 8.65 9.30 8.90 35.80 * 

36 Moser Kim 10 TV Biglen 9.30 8.85 8.65 9.00 35.80 * 

37 Savkovic Leonora 09 TV Wohlen BE 9.20 9.05 8.90 8.65 35.80 * 

38 Eckardt Anna 11 TV Zweisimmen 9.35 9.10 8.20 9.10 35.75 * 

39 Wyss Angelina 11 TSV Vechigen 8.95 9.00 8.90 8.90 35.75 * 

40 Oeschger Zoey 08 TV Signau 9.20 8.65 9.40 8.40 35.65 * 

41 Aeschbacher Kiana 13 TV Zollikofen 9.30 9.10 8.00 9.25 35.65 * 

42 Bernhard Aline 15 TV Kallnach 9.15 8.85 8.45 9.20 35.65 * 

43 Lazarevic Ana 12 TV Kirchberg 8.50 9.30 8.55 9.25 35.60 * 

44 Cotichini Giulia Lia 11 TV Stettlen 8.90 9.05 8.75 8.90 35.60 * 

45 Lüthi Jana 11 Getu Heimberg 9.00 8.95 8.80 8.85 35.60 * 

46 Wüthrich Jasmine 09 TV Signau 8.80 9.15 8.90 8.70 35.55 * 

47 Stoller Enya 12 GETU Frutigen 8.85 8.65 8.95 9.10 35.55 * 

48 von Allmen Emilia 12 TV Kirchberg 9.35 9.00 8.20 8.85 35.40 * 

49 Niederberger Lena 12 TV Kirchberg 8.90 8.85 9.30 8.35 35.40 * 

50 Burn Kim 2011 Tv Thun Strättligen 9.20 8.95 8.75 8.50 35.40 * 

51 Lüthi Sofia 12 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.95 9.35 8.60 8.45 35.35 * 

52 Knuchel Alice 11 TSV Vechigen 9.05 8.80 8.25 9.25 35.35 * 

53 Schmid Flurina 10 GETU TV Grindelwald 8.65 8.50 9.20 9.00 35.35 * 

54 Steffen Sofia 10 TV Biglen 9.20 8.60 8.80 8.75 35.35 * 

55 Schütz Julia 11 TSV Vechigen 9.05 9.15 8.65 8.50 35.35 * 



 
 

Oberländische Gerätemeisterschaft, 13./14. Mai 2023, Rangliste 
 
 
 
 
  
 

* = Auszeichnung Seite 2 von 4  

56 Schweizer Leanne 11 Getu Heimberg 9.35 8.50 8.35 9.05 35.25 * 

57 Birenstihl Anaya 13 Getu Spiez-Einigen 9.30 8.85 8.30 8.80 35.25 * 

58 Gilgen Ylena 2012 JUSPO TV Belp 8.75 9.05 8.55 8.90 35.25 * 

59 Stauffer Olivia 2014 SGV Büren 8.80 8.80 8.65 9.00 35.25 * 

60 Rohr Mila 12 TV Stettlen 8.80 9.10 7.95 9.30 35.15 * 

61 Bläsi Léane 12 TV Kirchberg 8.75 9.05 8.55 8.80 35.15 * 

62 Moret Amélie 12 FSG Saint-Imier 8.95 9.25 8.40 8.50 35.10 * 

63 Ruprecht Jeanne 13 TV Wohlen BE 9.15 9.00 8.25 8.70 35.10 * 

64 Bochsler Monia 2011 JUSPO TV Belp 9.00 8.80 8.55 8.75 35.10 * 

65 Gerber Jael 2012 JUSPO TV Belp 8.80 8.90 8.85 8.55 35.10 * 

66 Bieri Alicia 12 GETU Frutigen 8.35 9.30 8.40 9.00 35.05 * 

67 Blum Ramona 11 GETU TV Grindelwald 8.80 9.00 8.95 8.30 35.05 * 

68 Thöni Lara 12 TV Brienz 8.60 9.15 8.10 9.15 35.00  

69 Bucher Alina 2009 Getu Wichtrach 8.95 8.35 9.20 8.45 34.95  

70 Zurfluh Nina 09 GETU TV Grindelwald 8.95 8.30 8.60 9.10 34.95  

71 Harsányi Lia-Marie 2011 JUSPO TV Belp 8.50 9.05 8.75 8.65 34.95  

72 Schmid Elin 12 GETU TV Grindelwald 8.65 8.85 9.05 8.35 34.90  

73 Thiele Emma 11 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.70 8.55 8.65 9.00 34.90  

74 Wälti Ivana 2012 SGV Büren 9.15 8.70 8.25 8.75 34.85  

75 Schmid Sara 2008 JUSPO TV Belp 9.00 8.85 8.35 8.65 34.85  

76 Hostettler Suel 11 TV Kirchberg 9.30 9.20 7.85 8.45 34.80  

77 Scheidegger Selma 2011 Tv Thun Strättligen 8.90 8.70 8.30 8.90 34.80  

78 Kibrom Rutha 13 TV Brienz 9.15 9.10 8.70 7.80 34.75  

79 Manrecaj Elena 12 TV Leissigen 8.95 8.65 8.50 8.65 34.75  

80 Soutullo Inès 09 BTV BERN 8.45 8.85 8.65 8.80 34.75  

81 Bichsel Emely 14 GETU Frutigen 8.20 8.80 8.45 9.25 34.70  

82 Reber Zoe 10 TV Zollikofen 9.15 8.60 8.40 8.55 34.70  

83 Ruf Selina 13 TV Saanen-Gstaad 9.10 8.65 8.65 8.20 34.60  

84 Wyder Mona 10 BTV BERN 9.00 8.25 8.55 8.75 34.55  

85 Balmer Svenja 12 TV Stettlen 8.25 8.80 8.50 9.00 34.55  

86 Sterchi Leni 12 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.95 8.60 8.40 8.60 34.55  

87 Steffe Malea 11 TV Lyss 8.85 8.85 8.45 8.30 34.45  

88 Ruprecht Tonia 10 TV Wohlen BE 8.70 8.85 8.60 8.25 34.40  

89 Schneider Valérie 11 TSV Vechigen 9.25 8.55 7.85 8.70 34.35  

90 Ackermann Nea 09 GETU Meiringen 9.00 9.00 8.05 8.30 34.35  

91 Schläppi Lilly 09 GETU Meiringen 9.05 8.45 8.80 8.00 34.30  

92 Lerch Timea 12 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.80 9.05 8.05 8.40 34.30  

93 Bieri Noelia 12 TV Leissigen 8.95 8.35 8.15 8.85 34.30  

94 Tauss Melissa 12 TV Zweisimmen 8.20 8.65 8.55 8.85 34.25  

95 Klostermann Sophia 11 TV Stettlen 8.00 9.40 8.00 8.80 34.20  

96 Rentsch Julia 12 TV Lyss 8.50 8.60 8.70 8.35 34.15  

97 Lüdi Giuliana 12 TV Stettlen 8.60 8.65 8.65 8.25 34.15  

98 Regli Meliah Aurelia 12 TV Leissigen 8.55 8.50 8.05 9.00 34.10  

99 Wasesczio Nathalie 12 TV Kallnach 9.20 8.85 8.10 7.90 34.05  

100 Walther Sara 2013 JUSPO TV Belp 9.05 8.70 7.80 8.45 34.00  

101 Krebs Elina 11 TV Leissigen 7.95 8.65 8.50 8.75 33.85  

102 Reber Enya 12 TV Brienz 8.60 8.70 7.95 8.60 33.85  

103 Herrmann Mayelle 10 TV Leissigen 8.85 8.10 8.60 8.25 33.80  

104 Probst Dana 12 TV Stettlen 7.80 8.80 8.65 8.55 33.80  

105 Müri Lina 13 BTV BERN 8.20 8.40 8.85 8.25 33.70  

106 Wälti Livia 09 TV Biglen 8.50 8.60 7.95 8.65 33.70  

107 Thöni Elin 10 TV Brienz 7.20 9.50 8.40 8.55 33.65  

108 Lo Manto Elin 2013 SGV Büren 8.05 8.60 8.65 8.30 33.60  

109 Freiburghaus Mia 2012 JUSPO TV Belp 9.20 8.95 7.35 8.05 33.55  

110 Solida Emilia 13 Getu Spiez-Einigen 9.00 8.20 8.00 8.35 33.55  

111 Michel Emily 11 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.35 8.90 7.80 8.45 33.50  

112 Renz Noëlle 07 TV Roggwil 8.70 8.70 7.85 8.20 33.45  
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113 Wigger Florence 12 TV Wohlen BE 8.15 8.55 8.20 8.50 33.40  

114 Dagostino Alessia 13 TV Lyss 8.20 8.30 9.10 7.70 33.30  

115 Mani Leana 13 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.95 8.30 7.40 8.50 33.15  

116 Bühler Johanna 14 BTV BERN 8.45 8.90 8.00 7.75 33.10  

117 Hasler Julia 10 TV Roggwil 7.65 8.50 8.00 8.90 33.05  

118 Haller Olivia 2013 JUSPO TV Belp 8.75 8.85 8.50 6.90 33.00  

119 Bütikofer Nina 2011 SGV Büren 8.80 7.95 8.05 8.20 33.00  

120 Ryter Camille 2011 Getu Wichtrach 8.20 8.05 8.35 8.30 32.90  

121 Koller Vivienne 13 TV Brienz 7.35 8.65 8.40 8.20 32.60  

122 Kihuga Atarah 12 BTV BERN 7.65 8.75 7.70 8.40 32.50  

123 Ceesay Jola 08 GETU Meiringen 8.20 8.70 7.80 7.80 32.50  

124 Boretzky Nova 14 BTV BERN 8.30 7.90 8.45 7.65 32.30  

125 Ghebrehiwet Mikal 2013 SGV Büren 8.15 8.00 8.10 8.00 32.25  

126 Kobel Liliane 12 BTV BERN 7.25 8.55 8.25 8.15 32.20  

127 Wägli Joelle 2010 JUSPO TV Belp 7.00 8.55 8.05 8.40 32.00  

128 Edreira Felisa 11 TV Zweisimmen 7.55 8.40 7.95 8.00 31.90  

129 Soufi Rania 11 TV Zweisimmen 7.55 8.15 7.70 8.10 31.50  

130 Rhyn Zoe 10 TV Zweisimmen 6.95 8.20 7.05 8.00 30.20  

131 Althaus Sarah 9 TV Brienz 8.25 8.85 0.00 8.80 25.90  

132 Dreier Mara 2011 Getu Wichtrach 9.00 0.00 0.00 7.50 16.50  

 
 

Team Kategorie 3, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE Total E Total T A 

1 Ammann Leana 11 TV Zollikofen 1 8.75 8.85 8.90 9.60 36.10 111.45 * 

Marti Yela 11 9.55 9.40 9.05 9.35 37.35 

Rohrer Lea 11 9.45 9.50 9.15 9.10 37.20 

Wüthrich Leyla 11 9.20 9.30 9.35 9.05 36.90 

2 Salzmann Rosina 12 GETU Frutigen 1 9.40 9.10 9.30 9.00 36.80 109.35 * 

Stoller Enya 12 8.85 8.65 8.95 9.10 35.55 

Wäfler Simona 12 9.25 8.90 9.30 9.55 37.00 

3 Oeschger Elin 10 TV Kirchberg 1 9.20 9.20 9.15 9.15 36.70 109.15 * 

Petrarca Luana 11 9.40 9.05 9.35 9.25 37.05 

von Allmen Emilia 12 9.35 9.00 8.20 8.85 35.40 

4 Scheidegger Selma 2011 Tv Thun Strättligen 1 8.90 8.70 8.30 8.90 34.80 108.65  

Linder Sophie 2011 9.15 9.55 9.40 8.90 37.00 

Russenberger Zora 2009 9.25 9.30 9.00 9.30 36.85 

5 Schütz Julia 11 TSV Vechigen 9.05 9.15 8.65 8.50 35.35 108.10  

Salzmann Elin 13 9.50 9.10 8.60 9.10 36.30 

Müller Mia 12 9.20 9.20 9.15 8.90 36.45 

Knuchel Alice 11 9.05 8.80 8.25 9.25 35.35 

6 Aeschbacher Kiana 13 TV Zollikofen 2 9.30 9.10 8.00 9.25 35.65 108.10  

Maurer Jael 11 9.30 9.40 8.50 9.30 36.50 

Reber Zoe 10 9.15 8.60 8.40 8.55 34.70 

Rohrer Alina 13 9.10 9.15 8.70 9.00 35.95 

7 Wenger Melissa 2012 Tv Thun Strättligen 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 107.90  

Merkli Mila 2011 9.35 8.90 8.85 9.45 36.55 

Burn Kim 2011 9.20 8.95 8.75 8.50 35.40 

Curro Marisol 2010 8.55 9.15 9.40 8.85 35.95 

8 Stebler Anouk 12 TV Kirchberg 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 107.65  

Niederberger Lena 12 8.90 8.85 9.30 8.35 35.40 

Bläsi Léane 12 8.75 9.05 8.55 8.80 35.15 

Kessler Romina 11 9.50 9.40 8.95 9.25 37.10 

9 Bieri Noelia 12 TV Leissigen 1 8.95 8.35 8.15 8.85 34.30 107.55  

Jölly Ayleen 11 9.05 9.30 8.70 9.50 36.55 

Regli Meliah Aurelia 12 8.55 8.50 8.05 9.00 34.10 

Wyss Enya-Maria 11 9.35 9.30 8.65 9.40 36.70 
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10 Bochsler Monia 2011 JUSPO TV Belp 1 9.00 8.80 8.55 8.75 35.10 107.35  

Gilgen Ylena 2012 8.75 9.05 8.55 8.90 35.25 

Imhof Anna 2010 9.50 9.30 8.05 9.25 36.10 

Schüpbach Lara 2011 8.95 9.10 8.95 9.00 36.00 

11 Ackermann Nea 09 GETU Meiringen 9.00 9.00 8.05 8.30 34.35 107.20  

Amacher Jasmin 11 9.15 9.50 9.25 9.15 37.05 

Ammann Diana 10 9.40 8.95 8.75 8.70 35.80 

Schläppi Lilly 09 9.05 8.45 8.80 8.00 34.30 

12 Hostettler Suel 11 TV Kirchberg 3 9.30 9.20 7.85 8.45 34.80 107.20  

Megert Ina 12 9.45 9.60 8.95 8.80 36.80 

Lazarevic Ana 12 8.50 9.30 8.55 9.25 35.60 

13 Balmer Svenja 12 TV Stettlen 8.25 8.80 8.50 9.00 34.55 105.30  

Cotichini Giulia Lia 11 8.90 9.05 8.75 8.90 35.60 

Probst Dana 12 7.80 8.80 8.65 8.55 33.80 

Rohr Mila 12 8.80 9.10 7.95 9.30 35.15 

14 Birenstihl Anaya 13 Getu Spiez-Einigen 9.30 8.85 8.30 8.80 35.25 104.45  

Lerch Timea 12 8.80 9.05 8.05 8.40 34.30 

Mani Leana 13 8.95 8.30 7.40 8.50 33.15 

Thiele Emma 11 8.70 8.55 8.65 9.00 34.90 

15 Dreier Mara 2011 Getu Wichtrach 9.00 0.00 0.00 7.50 16.50 103.70  

Mosimann Yara 2012 9.20 8.80 9.30 8.55 35.85 

Ryter Camille 2011 8.20 8.05 8.35 8.30 32.90 

Bucher Alina 2009 8.95 8.35 9.20 8.45 34.95 

16 Herrmann Mayelle 10 TV Leissigen 2 8.85 8.10 8.60 8.25 33.80 102.40  

Krebs Elina 11 7.95 8.65 8.50 8.75 33.85 

Manrecaj Elena 12 8.95 8.65 8.50 8.65 34.75 

17 Gerber Jael 2012 JUSPO TV Belp 2 8.80 8.90 8.85 8.55 35.10 101.10  

Wägli Joelle 2010 7.00 8.55 8.05 8.40 32.00 

Walther Sara 2013 9.05 8.70 7.80 8.45 34.00 

18 Bühler Johanna 14 BTV BERN 8.45 8.90 8.00 7.75 33.10 99.30  

Kihuga Atarah 12 7.65 8.75 7.70 8.40 32.50 

Kobel Liliane 12 7.25 8.55 8.25 8.15 32.20 

Müri Lina 13 8.20 8.40 8.85 8.25 33.70 

 
 
 


